NEW TRAIN TO DELHI APPROVED

INDORE: Railways is going to introduce a new train in the Indore-Delhi route, which will run thrice a week from both sides. Railways will soon release the schedule of the new

train. MP Shankar Lalwani informed on Monday that railway minister Ashwini Vaishnaw has given approval to the proposal of this train.

Lalbagh Guys celebrates 20th

annual foundation ceremony

OUR STAFF REPORTER

The city's active morning walker group Lalbagh Guys or-

ganised the 20th annual ceremony of its establishment at

Bhakta Tarachand Hotel on Monday. All the members of

the group participated in this meeting. Group founder and

admin Anupam Sojatia said, "Our group has been per-

forming morning walk regularly in Lalbagh for the last 20

years." New members were welcomed in this meeting and

then the annual report was released by Sojatia. On the oc-

casion, it was decided that the group would organise 5 big

IADHYA PRADESH INDORE | TUESDAY | AUGUST 9, 2022 www.freepressjournal.in FREE PRESS

Make 'Har Ghar Tiranga Abhiyan' a roaring success, CM tells people

OUR STAFF REPORTER Indore

In relation to the Tricolour campaign, 'Har Ghar Tiranga Abhiyan', which is to be celebrated from August 13 to August 15 under 'Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav', Chief Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan, on Monday, virtually addressed the mayor, chairman, and councillors at the Pritam Lal Dua auditorium. Mayor Pushyamitra Bhargay,

chairman Munna Lal Yaday, council der the 'Har Ghar Tiranga Abhiyan', members, additional collector Pawan Jain. additional commissioner Abhav Rajangaonkar and departmental officers were present on this occasion.

The chief minister made an appeal to run a public awareness campaign for the inclusion of all the citizens of the state, city and ward under the Tricolour campaign, as well as to hoist the Tricolour in each and every house, shop, institution and ward. Unthe chief minister called upon everyone to make sure that the Tricolour was hoisted in every house of every ward of the city. Along with this, the citizens were invited to go from door to door to make the Tricolour campaign a success by taking along with them social organisations and various other organisations of the city and appealing to the people to hoist the Tricolour.





OUR STAFF REPORTER Indore

Bank of Maharashtra organised an awareness programme where they promoted the 'Har Ghar Tiranga' campaign of the government. In series of the Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav functions, the bank conducted the awareness programme on Monday under the leadership of zonal head Mukesh Upadhyay and deputy chief Sanju Kumari. The awareness rally was taken from Regional office to MG Road. Free Tricolour flags were distributed to

ongoing schemes of the bank including Atal Pension Yojna, Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Suraksha Bima Yojana, and Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojna. The awareness drive was taken out with the posters where all the schemes were displayed.

were made aware about the

On this occasion chief manager retail loan Rajkumar Kori, ARC chief manager Pankaj Gupta, chief manager MG Road Shailesh Kumar, chief manager Annapurna branch Neeti Tripathi were present.

Zila panchayat functionaries, members take oath

FP NEWS SERVICE Uiiain

On the auspicious occasion of last Monday of the month of Shravan, the newly-elected president of zila panchayat Kamla Kunwar, vice-president Shivani Kunwar and members took over their responsibilities. All took oath to uphold the sovereignty and integrity of the country. Higher education minister Mohan Ya-

dav and MP Anil Firojia also attended the programme. In the presence of Mahidpur MLA Bahadur Singh Chauhan, BJP district president Bahadur Singh Bormundla, all took oath of development of the district and village panchayat. The programme was filled with the colour of BJP as most of the people took oath wearing saffron dupatta around their neck.



New zila panchayat office-bearers being administered oath in Ujjain on Monday FP PHOTO

Vijay Nagar Branch : Scheme No. 54 AA 14,

Maha devotee drowns at Ramghat **FP NEWS SERVICE** Ujjain

A devotee from Maharashtra died due to drowning at Ramghat on Monday morning. While taking a bath in the river Kshipra, his foot suddenly slipped and he went into deep waters.

NCC cadets take out awareness rally

every home, office and other

places. NCC officers Lt Ka-

health seminars in the coming year.

FP NEWS SERVICE

The 10th MP NCC battalion organised an awareness rally on Monday under the government's "Har Ghar Tiranga Abhiyan". NCC cadets of the battalion participated in it. The rally began from the headquarters of the 10th MP Battalion at Dewas Road. In this, the dressed up cadets



NCC cadets along with commanding officers during an awareness rally in Ujjain on Monday FP PHOTO

through the rally that from cadets were present in the August 13 to 15, the tri- rally. The rally reached the

Domestic workers' kids made aware of Cyber Crime'

INDORE: The Madhya Pradesh Domestic Workers' Movement has organised a session on 'Narcotics and Cyber Safety' for the children of domestic workers at a private school auditorium. Around 271 Child Rights Movement children from 14 different slums of the city participated in the programme. The main objective of this session was to inculcate the security and solutions related to 'Narcotics a

Vijay Nagar, Indore (M.P.) 452010 Bank of Baroda Mob No.: 9752410649 POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RULE 8[1] Whereas, The Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 issued a demand notice to below mentioned borrower/gurantors to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Having failed to pay the said sum with further interest within the said period. Notice is here by given to the borrowers, guarantors and the public in general that the authorised officer of the Bank of Baroda has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on the date mentioned against the name of borrower/gurantors. Any dealings with the said property shall be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda for the amount mentioned against the borrower & interest there on. The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा

S. No.	Name of Borrower / Guarantor	Demand Rotice Date Passession Date	₹ Outstanding Amount	Description of the Mortgag	ed Property
01.	1. Shankesh Foods & Exports Private Limited Director: Mr. Dilip Kumar Jain S/o Mr. Gendalal Jain, 2. Mrs. Renuka Jain W/o Dilip Kumar Jain	24.05.2022 06.08.2022	45,37,902.40 + Interest and Other Charges	Equitable mortgage of Prako First Floor of Bakhatgarh T No.10/1 (Old No.43) New P (M.P.), Total Area Measuring 43 Owner: Mrs. Renuka Jain W Boundaries: East: Common P Building M.O.S, North : Prako South : Prakoshtha No.109	fower at Plo Palasia, Indore O Sq.ft. Vo Mr. Dilip Passage, West:
PI	ace : Indore, Date : 08.08.202	22		Authorized Officer, Bank	k of Baroda
Ba	INK OF INGIA	ो जमापूंजी mship beyond b ION NOTICE Fo	Rajpu anking Email r Immovable Property	Govt. Girls School, Palsu r, Dist. Barwani (MP) 451 : rajpur.indore@bankofindia.co (See Role 8 (1))	447
Enfo (Enfo amo with unde 13 o in pa char born	reas, the undersigned being the Authorise reement of Security Interest Act 2002 and orcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand n unt mentioned below within 60 days from the further interest within the said period, n ersigned has taken possession of the proper f Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interes inticular and the public in general is hereby ge of Bank of India for the amount owers'/guarantors' attention is invited to p	in exercise of po- lotice on the below e date of receipt of otice is hereby g ty described herei it (Enforcement) R cautioned not to or mentioned below	wers conferred under Se w mentioned dates to the the said notice. The borro iven to the borrowers/gu in below in exercise of pov fules, 2002 on the below in deal with the property and w and interest thereon,	ction 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the below mentioned borrowers/guaran wers/guarantors having failed to repa uarantors in particular and public in vers conferred on him under Sub Sect nentioned Possession Date. The borro I any dealings with the property shall against the name of borrowers/	Security Interes tors to repay the y the said amoun general that the ion (4) of Section overs/guarantors be subject to the guarantors. The
Enfo (Enfo amo with unde 13 o in pa char born	rcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and orcement) Rules 2002, issued a demand in unit mentioned below within 60 days from the further interest within the said period, in arsigned has taken possession of the proper f Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest inticular and the public in general is hereby ge of Bank of India for the amount owers'/guarantors' attention is invited to p red asset.	in exercise of po- lotice on the below e date of receipt of otice is hereby g ty described herei it (Enforcement) R cautioned not to or mentioned below	wers conferred under Se w mentioned dates to the the said notice. The borro iven to the borrowers/gu n below in exercise of pov tules, 2002 on the below n deal with the property and v and interest thereon, Section (8) of Section 13	ction 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the below mentioned borrowers/guaran wers/guarantors having failed to repa uarantors in particular and public in vers conferred on him under Sub Sect nentioned Possession Date. The borro I any dealings with the property shall against the name of borrowers/	Security Interest tors to repay the y the said amount general that the ion (4) of Section overs/guarantors be subject to the lguarantors. The

25- year-old Ajay Panwar, native of Chalisgaon in Maharashtra was visiting Ujjain to have darshan of Shri Mahakaleshwar. They left Chalisgaon at 11 pm on Sunday and reached Ujjain at 7 am on Monday. Panwar was accompanied by his three friends.

They went to take bath in the Kshipra river before temple darshan. While having a bath in the Ramghat area, Ajay's foot suddenly slipped and he went into deep waters. His friends started shouting for help on seeing Ajay drowning. Ajay had gone deep into the water by the time the diver arrived. His body was taken out and sent to the District Hospital for postmortem.

Devotees' car parked at Karkraj temple area stolen **FP NEWS SERVICE**

Uiiain

A car with devotees who were visiting from Betul got stolen. Thirty thousand rupees in cash and clothes were kept in the car. The devotees had gone to the ghat for bath and when they returned, the vehicle was found to

be missing. The Survayanshi family. resident of Barkhed in Multai tehsil of Betul district, went out for Devdarshan on Sunday. In the family Premlal Suryavanshi, Ramashankar Suryavanshi, Kapil Survavanshi, Nishith Suryavanshi, Neemu Suryavanshi, Lalita Suryavanshi, Priya Suryavanshi, Manhvi Suryavanshi, Nilesh Pawar were present. They had taken the car (MP 48 BC 2598) of Rakesh Survavanshi. After having darshan of Omkareshwar in Khandwa, they reached Karkraj temple area parking lot at 3.41 am on Monday. After parking there, all of them went to the river to take bath. When they returned to the Karkraj parking lot at around 5.30 am, the vehicle was not to be seen. Glass pieces were scattered at the vehicle parking space. Rakesh Suryavanshi said that the vehicle had Rs 10 thousand in cash and clothes of the passengers while the driver had Rs 20k. Mobiles and chargers were also kept in the vehicle, which were also stolen. So far. Mahakal police have not registered any report of theft.

came out with tri-colour in colour should be hoisted at their hands. The rally was taken out on the instruction of Colonel Arunabha Kundu, commanding officer and its objective was to hoist the tri-colour in every house. Awareness was spread

Meda, Lt Saroj Ratnakar Subedar Harjit Singh, Subedar Dalbir Singh, BHM Raghwinder and NCC

nia

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED TP Regd. Add.: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam TATA Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. Branch Address: 9/1/1, Suraj Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Above Yes Bank, M.G. Road, Indore 452001.

POSSESSION NOTICE

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002) Loan Account Nos. 9250372 & 9251207

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 28th August, 2019 calling upon Mr. RAJESH UPADHYAYA and Mrs. MANJULA UPADHYAYA and Mr. YOGESH UPADHYAYA as Borrower/Co- Borrower to repay the outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.63,88,842/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two Only) along with interest, penal interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said Rules on this 4th day of August, 2022. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrower, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the TATA Capital Housing Finance Limited, for an amount of Rs.63,88,842/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two Only) along with interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc. from 28th August, 2019.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Schedule - A : The said property is on the name of late Mr. Chandramohan Upadhyaya Sio late Mr. Shriram Upadhy vg carpet area 1500 sq. ft. Near Jan Bounded As: East: Gali

Date : 04.08.2022 Place : Indore, M.P.

Notes:

aya a House No	 1982 Sudama Nagar, Sector D, having carpet
oliya Bazar, Indo	re - 452001 Madhya Pradesh.
North : Plot no.	1963, West : Road, South : Plot no. 1981.
	For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited Sd/- Authorised Officer

swimming pool via Kothi Road and ended there.

Cyber Crime Awareness' among the children of domestic worker



Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the HDFC Bank Limite under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 1 read with the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notic dated 03-Mar-2022 calling upon the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor, Mr. Jiva Singh S/o Ray Singh, Mrs. Sudha Singh D/o Laxmanrao (Borrowers/Applicant Co-Applicants) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.5,59,312.12/ (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twelve & Twelve Pais Only) as on 26/02/2022 with further interest and expenses within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice i hereby given to the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property/Asset described herei below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act rear with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 02nd Day of August of the year 2022.

The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereb cautioned not to deal with the property / Asset and any dealings with the property / Asse will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank Limited for an amount of Rs.5,59,312.12/ (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twelve & Twelve Paise Only as on 26/02/2022 and interest & expenses thereon until the full payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY / ASSET

"Property- Plot No. 2 with Constructions thereon at Tulsi Nagar (Ashrya Village Pipliyakumar, Indore. Plot area 750 Sq.Ft Bounded As Under: Being bounded in East by Road, in West by Plot No. 13 Ashrya, in North by Plot No. 1/A Ashrya and in South by Plot No. 2/A Ashrya.

Property is owned by- Mrs. Sudha Thakur W/o Jeevan Thakur.

Date : 02-Aug-2022 Place : Indore

Sd/- Authorised Officer HDFC Bank Ltd.

(INR in Lakhs)

PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452020, India Tel: (91 731) 243 9999, Fax: (91 731) 243 7605, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746, Website : www.yellowdiamond.in E-mail: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30[™] JUNE 2022

22	(INR in Lakhs	except as stated)	
the summer service service	the second s	A state of the state of the state of	

	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
PARTICULARS	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited (Refer Note 3)	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	
Total revenue from operations	38,257.12	36,146.37	27,961.92	1,39,661.93	
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,573.57)	(918.73)	(217.54)	1,154.82	
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,573.57)	(911.04)	(217.54)	(238.94)	
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,138.73)	(294.75)	(159.49)	290.90	
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,122.56)	(278.00)	(159.06)	314.01	
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65 61,252.82	
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)				01,606.06	
Basic - INR	(4.86)	(1.26)	(0.68)	1.24	
Diluted - INR	(4.86)	(1.26)	(0.68)	1.24	

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd., Office: Number 2010, 2nd Maharashtra- 400604 Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) R/w Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, (on underlying pool assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewan Housing Finance Ltd.) in relation to the enforcement of security in respect of a housing loan facility granted pursuant to a loan agreement entered into between DHFL and the borrower, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Bank Limited.

4			Notice (Rs.)	
QZIN LAN-	pj Akhand & Sapna Akhand- D00005025499 (DHFL Old 00800013445 & ICICI New QZIND00005025499)	Plot No-320/E Scheme No-78, Slice No- 4 Sector-E Indore Near By Hati Mar Scheme No-78, Vijay Nagar Teh &dis Madhya Pradesh, Indore- 453774/ August 04, 2022	May 11, 2022 Rs. 18,89,423.00/-	Indore
the mortg the provis	aged properties will be sold o sions under the Rules 8 and 9 August 08, 2022	uarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice in the expiry of 30 days from the date of public of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002	ation of this Notic	e, as per Officer

1 The above consolidated Ind AS financial results of the Group have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meetings held on 8th August 2022.

2 The Group has determined 'Snacks Food' as a reportable segment as evaluated by the chief operating decision maker for allocation of resources and assessing the performance. There are no other reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segment'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

3 The figures of the guarter ended 31" March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31" December 2021 which were subjected to limited review.

4 The Group vide letter dated 3" December 2021 received approval under the Production Linked Incentive Scheme (PLI) introduced by Ministry of food processing industries (MOFPI). The approval has been granted under ready to cook/ ready to eat (RTC/ RTE) segment of the aforesaid scheme. The Incentive under the scheme is subject to meeting certain conditions related to defined incremental sales thresholds and committed investment for eligible products. The Group believes that it will be able to comply with all the required conditions attached to the scheme and shall be eligible for the incentive under this scheme for the financial year ending 31" March 2023. Accordingly, the Group has recognised PLI Incentive of Rs 424.69 lacs under other operating income during the guarter ended 30" June 2022.

5 The Key audited standalone financial information are as under:

POSSESSION NOTICE [Rule - 8 (1)] (for immovable property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the State Bank of India under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated below to the below mentioned borrower & other guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with in 60 days from the date of receipt of said notices. The Borrowers / Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on dates mentioned below. The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount herein mentioned below and further interest, costs & incidental charges thereon. The borrower attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of Sec 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Name of Borrower	Description of Immovable Property	60 Days Notice date Possession Date	Notice Amount (₹)
Metals Prop.: Abbingedan	All that part and parcel of the property of L.S No. 302/13/2, Patwari Halka No. 14, Gram Gyanpura, Tehsil & Distt. Dhar (M.P.), 1. Boundaries of Industrial Diverted Land 0.071 Hectare together with all Erection, Structure & Constructions thereon in the name of Mr. Ashok S/o Mr. Kanakmal Ji Mehta, Boundaries: East: Remaining Land of Ashok Mehta, West: Remaining Land of Ashok Mehta, North: Remaining Land of Ashok Mehta, South: Remaining Land of Ashok Mehta 2. Boundaries of Industrial Diverted Land 1.084 Hectare together with all Erection, Structure & Constructions thereon in the name of Mr. Ashok S/o Mr. Kanakmal Ji Mehta, Boundaries: East: Government Nala, West: Rasta & Other Land, North: Government Nala, South: Land of Hemant Mehta & Others Original Sale Deed Vide Registration No. 1085 dated 30.05.2015.	23.05.22 05.08.22	50,01,442 + Interest from 23.05.2022 & Costs etc.
Place: Dhar,		Officer, Sta	te Bank of I

epaper.freepressjournal.in